

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9649/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in WP No. 36769/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU TR.INSP.GEN.OF POLICE&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.GEORGE

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as
on the application for condonation of delay limited to the
question of payment of back wages.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master