

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6342 OF 2010

State of Tamil Nadu, Represented Through
Inspector General of Police and Others

Appellant(s)

Versus

N. George

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Though this appeal was listed for early hearing, on the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, we have heard the appeal.

The singular question that emerges for consideration is whether the High Court should have granted full back wages to the respondent after affirming the order of reinstatement by the Tamil Nadu Administrative Tribunal. Be it noted, the tribunal had not granted any back wages.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we think it appropriate that the back wages should be restricted to the period of three years. Needless to say, all other notional benefits relating to seniority, salary component and other consequential benefits shall be granted to the respondent.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated above.
There shall be no order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud]

New Delhi
September 14, 2018.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6342/2010

STATE OF T.NADU TR.INSP.GEN.OF POLICE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 14-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)